OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 9, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing a contract with Wagner General Contractors, Inc., to perform ADA accessibility construction upgrades to the Little Rock Zoo Amphitheater. Submitted By:	Ordinance ✓ Resolution	
Little Rock Zoo		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with Wagner General Contractors, Inc., to perform ADA accessibility upgrades to the Little Rock Zoo Amphitheater.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount of the project is \$132,740. The funds for this project will come from the Amphitheater Grant Account No. 270659-72504-G235131 in the amount of \$68,268, and the remaining amount will come from the Grant Match Account No. 108659-72504-S65G012 in the amount of \$64,472. Funding is provided by the Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism Outdoor Recreation Grant, with matching funds from the City of Little Rock.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This resolution authorizes construction upgrades to the amphitheater at the Little Rock Zoo to achieve improved ADA accessibility. The redesigned accessible area will feature improved viewing areas for Zoo guests and expanded opportunities for guests of all abilities to interact with animals and education programs at the amphitheater.	